Board.

PAMIA LIMITED

32

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

4. Management of risk (continued)

4.2 Market risk (continued)

Foreign currency risk management

The Company is exposed to currency risk in respect of liabilities under policies of
insurance denominated in currencies other than UK Sterling. The most significant
currencies to which the Company is exposed are the US Dollar and the Euro

The majority of the Company’s administration costs are in UK Sterling and it uses forward
currency contracts to protect its currency exposures. The Company does not enter into
trade financial instruments, including derivative financial instruments, for speculative
purposes.

The profile of the Company’s assets categorised by settlement currency, at their
translated carrying amount, is set out below.

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

As at 30 June 2020 if UK sterling weakened/strengthened by 5% against the Euro and US
Dollar, with all other factors remaining unchanged free reserves for the year would have
increased /decreased by £0.226m.

As at 30 June 2020  Sterling US Dollar Euro Total
 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Fixed income 6,935 1,510 1,633 10,078

Equity & Alternatives 6,754 835 446 8,035

UCITS 2,215 89 - 2,304

Reinsurers share of claims outstanding 7,821 - - 7,821
Cash at bank 2,262 - - 2,262

Debtors arising from direct insurance 5 - - 5

 25,992 2,434 2,079 30,505

As at 30 June 2019 Sterling US Dollar Euro Total
 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Fixed income 5,877 2,329 906 9,112

Equity & Alternatives 9,350 613 - 9,963

UCITS 2,240 117 - 2,357
Reinsurers share of claims outstanding 6,457 - - 6,457

Cash at bank 2,430 - - 2,430
Debtors arising from direct insurance 12 - - 12

 26,366 3,059 906 30,331

PAMIA LIMITED

33

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

4.  Management of risk (continued)

4.2 Market risk (continued)

Interest rate risk management

Interest rate risk arises primarily from investments in fixed interest securities the value
of which is inversely correlated to movements in market interest rates.

Interest rate risk is managed through the investment strategy and accordingly debt and
fixed interest securities are predominantly invested in high quality corporate and
government backed bonds.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

An increase of 100 basis points in interest rates at the period-end date, with all other